$\frac{(\text{Rev. 03-01})}{\text{OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)}} \qquad $	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
POB/REV03 LY Tab settings → → ↓ 102453779 ↓ To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origina 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5,19.03 2. Name and address of receiving Nelli Fedtchouk 5,19.03 2. Name and address of receiving	_
To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origina1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nelli Fedtchouk5.19.032. Name and address of receiving	v v
To the Honorable Commissioner on Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origina 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.19.03 2. Name and address of receiving Nelli Fedtchouk 5.19.03 2. Name and address of receiving	
Nelli Fedtchouk 5' 19-05	
	ng party(ies):
Name: Joan T. Kluger	
Internal Address:	FILE
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	FILMINGE
3. Nature of conveyance:	0
Assignment G Merger Street Address: 7 Red Oak R	Road Contraction of the second s
Security Agreement Change of Name	and a second
Other City: Wilmington	State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: <u>19806</u>
Execution Date: April 23, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) a	attached? 🛛 Yes 🗔 No
	tion is:
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	tion is:
 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 	tion is:
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application	tion is:
 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,543,913 	tion is:
 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,543,913 	tion is:
 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,543,913 	tion is:
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,543,913 issued April 8, 2003 Additional numbers attached?	
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,543,913 issued April 8, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No No Name and address of party to whom correspondence A Application number of applications	and patents involved:
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: August Application August	and patents involved: 1\$ <u>40.00</u>
4 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,543,913 issued April 8, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joan T. Kluger Internal Address: Yes Address of Party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joan T. Kluger Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Xet the statement of the application of	and patents involved: 1\$ <u>40.00</u> r insufficiency should be
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,543,913 issued April 8, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joan T. Kluger Internal Address: Xame: Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joan T. Kluger Internal Address: Xame: Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joan T. Kluger Internal Address: Xame: Concerning document should be mailed: Xame: Concerning document should be	and patents involved: 1\$ <u>40.00</u> r insufficiency should be posit account
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,543,913 issued April 8, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes Name: Joan T. Kluger Internal Address: Structure Additional numbers attached? Yes Name: Joan T. Kluger Internal Address: Structure Attached Yes Yes <t< td=""><td>and patents involved: 1\$ <u>40.00</u> r insufficiency should be posit account</td></t<>	and patents involved: 1\$ <u>40.00</u> r insufficiency should be posit account
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,543,913 issued April 8, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes Name: Joan T. Kluger Internal Address: Zev/2003 ECDOPER 62.72013 ECDOPER 40.00 OP	and patents involved: 1\$ <u>40.00</u> r insufficiency should be posit account
4 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,543,913 issued April 8, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600 City: Philadelphia	and patents involved: 1 \$ <u>40.00</u> r insufficiency should be posit account d to deposit account
A Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,543,913 issued April 8, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Joan T. Kluger Internal Address: Borrent Address: Street Address: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600 City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	and patents involved: 1 \$ <u>40.00</u> r insufficiency should be posit account d to deposit account
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Name: Joan T. Kluger Internal Address: Internal Address: Reveal Street Address: Scheet Address: S	and patents involved: 1\$ <u>40.00</u> r insufficiency should be posit account d to deposit account e if paying by deposit account)
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,543,913 issued April 8, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes Street Address: Street Address: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600 City: Philadelphia Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any a of the original document	and patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 r insufficiency should be posit account d to deposit account e if paying by deposit account) attached copy is a true copy
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,543,913 issued April 8, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name: Joan T. Kluger Internal Address: Ro/2003 ECOOPER 0000018 6543913 FE:8021 40.00 0P Street Address: Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP 1600 Market Street, Suite 3600 City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103 ON OT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any a	and patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 r insufficiency should be posit account d to deposit account e if paying by deposit account)

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Nelli Fedtchouk of 70 East 8th Street, Brooklyn, NY 11218, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Joan T. Kluger, residing at 7 Red Oak Road, Wilmington, Delaware, and Odette P. Taft residing at 7 East Shore Drive, Princeton, New Jersey, and their successors, assigns and legal representatives (Assignees), the entire right, title and interest, in United States Patent No. 6,643,913, issued on April 8, 2003 on Serial No. 09/734,747, entitled PORCELAIN OBJECT AND FABRICATION METHOD, as indicated on the Issue Notification dated 03/19/2003, and to recover and have damages and profits, for past infringement of the Patent, if any.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Nelli Fedtchouck has caused this instrument to be executed as of the ______ day of ______, 2003.

Nelli Fedtchouk <u>éconid lepren</u> Witness

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Art Unit	: 2875
Examiner	: John A. Ward
Patent No.	: 6,543,913
Issued	: April 8, 2003
Inventors	: Nelli Fedtchouk
Title	: PORCELAIN OBJECT AND
	: FABRICATION METHOD



PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

Docket No.: 1388-00

Dated: May 15, 2003

MS Assignment Recordation Services

Director of US Patent and Trademark P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Additional Assignee

Odette P. Taft 7 East Shore Drive Princeton, NJ 08540

PHDATA 1108875_1

PATENT REEL: 014074 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 05/19/2003